The SCP Documentation Series, Volume 2

THE SUSTAINABLE CITIES
PROGRAMME IN TANZANIA
1992-2003

From a city demonstration
project to a national
programme for environmentally
sustainable urban development

TANIZA NI A







The SCP Documentation Series, Volume 2

THE SUSTAINABLE CITIES
PROGRAMME IN TANZANIA
1992-2003

From a city demonstration
project to a national programme
for environmentally sustainable

urban development

TANZANIA

N
o)
‘
‘i(‘x!

@

UN-HABITAT UNE

.

October, 2004






WG o S L e
= R - = ¥
cooeie e el TR P R . T
b A i o
b - 8 e g

2900090 0QDIOECOPOOCONBSIOOODSPOEOSTOPOEOTOLOSIOEOLOSEBSOOOS

Tanzania

Copyright: The United Nations Human Settlements Programme (UN-HABITAT)
and the United Nations Environment Programme (UNEP), 2005

UN-HABITAT: P.0.Box 30030, 00100 Nairobi GPO, Kenya.
UNEP: P.0.Box 30552, 00100 Nairobi GPO, Kenya.

HS/755/05E

ISBN for this volume: 92-1-131745-2

ISBN for the series: 92-1-131743-6

The Sustainable Cities Programme in Tanzania 1993-2003

~ Published by UN-HABITAT with support of UNDP; prepared and written by Tumsifu
- Jonas Nnkya together with programme staff in collaboration with the Urban Authority
Support Unit (UASU), President Office: Regional Administration and Local Government
(PORALG) and Dar es Salaam City Council.

The opinions expressed in this document are those of the authors and not necessarily
. those of the United Nations.

Print and layout: UNON/Publishing Services Section/Nairobi/April 2005/81435/2000copies






TABLE OF CONTENT
List of Acronyms and Abbreviations
Executive Summary

Chapter 1: Sustainable Cities Programme (SCP): Concept,
Principles and Approach

1.0 The Thinking Behind SCP
1.1 The Sustainable Cities Programme Approach
1.1.1 Assessment and start-up
1.1.2 Strategy and action planning
1.1.3 Follow-up and consolidation
1.2 Preparation of an Environmental Profile (EP)
1.3 Holding a City/Municipal Consultation
1.4 Establishing Working Groups to Negotiate Strategies and Formulate
Action Plans
1.5 Implementation of Action Plans
1.6 Aggregating Issue-Specific Strategies into City-wide
Management/Planning Frameworks

Chapter 2: The Demonstration City

2.0 Genesis of the Sustainable Cities Programme in Tanzania
2.1 The Political, Economic and Environmental Context
2.2 The Sustainable Dar es Salaam Project (SDP)
2.2.1 Objectives
2.2.2 Institutional set-up
2.2.3 Financial inputs
2.2.4 Technical input
2.3 The EPM Process in Dar es Salaam
2.3.1 Preparation of the Dar es Salaam environmental profile
2.3.2 City consultation
2.3.3 Establishing working groups
2.3.4 Negotiating strategies
2.3.4.1 Managing solid waste
2.3.4.2 Managing city expansion
2.3.4.3 Managing surface water and liquid waste
2.3.4.4 Managing air quality and urban transportation
2.3.4.5 Managing open spaces, recreation areas, hazard
lands and urban agriculture
2.3.4.6 Managing the urban economy and petty trading
2.3.4.7 Managing un-serviced settlements
2.4 Implementation of Demonstration Projects and Scaling-up

16

16
18
18
19
19
20
20

20
21

21

23

23
23
25
26
26
31
33

33
35
37
39
40
4é

44

45
46
47
49

2.5 Integrating SDP in the Dar es Salaam City Council Organization Structure 51

P o g TeneRT e

2000000

® 6 00 000 TGO O OO S DO EBSTOOOSIBPRPSOIOSCEOSESOSTOOSOTR®ROESOERSS

.
—
,._;/:

.\
p——
B
A—‘/‘

—

7~

L B B

al

[
4

!
ey
F L’

~N

Pt



TR EER, SR IRS R 48T

https://www.yunbaogao.cn/report/index/report?reportld=5 19364




