The SCP Documentation Series, Volume 2

THE SUSTAINABLE CITIES PROGRAMME IN TANZANIA 1992-2003

From a city demonstration project to a national programme for environmentally sustainable urban development







TANZANIA

TANZANIA

THE SUSTAINABLE CITIES PROGRAMME IN TANZANIA 1992-2003

From a city demonstration project to a national programme for environmentally sustainable urban development

TANZANIA







Copyright: The United Nations Human Settlements Programme (UN-HABITAT) and the United Nations Environment Programme (UNEP), 2005

UN-HABITAT: P.O.Box 30030, 00100 Nairobi GPO, Kenya. UNEP: P.O.Box 30552, 00100 Nairobi GPO, Kenya.

HS/755/05E

ISBN for this volume: 92-1-131745-2 ISBN for the series: 92-1-131743-6

The Sustainable Cities Programme in Tanzania 1993-2003

Published by UN-HABITAT with support of UNDP; prepared and written by Tumsifu Jonas Nnkya together with programme staff in collaboration with the Urban Authority Support Unit (UASU), President Office: Regional Administration and Local Government (PORALG) and Dar es Salaam City Council.

The opinions expressed in this document are those of the authors and not necessarily those of the United Nations.



TABLE OF CONTENT

List of Acronyms and Abbreviations				
Executive Summary	6			
Chapter 1: Sustainable Cities Programme (SCP): Concept,				
Principles and Approach	16			
1.0 The Thinking Behind SCP	16			
1.1 The Sustainable Cities Programme Approach	18			
1.1.1 Assessment and start-up	18			
1.1.2 Strategy and action planning	19			
1.1.3 Follow-up and consolidation	19			
1.2 Preparation of an Environmental Profile (EP)	20			
1.3 Holding a City/Municipal Consultation	20			
1.4 Establishing Working Groups to Negotiate Strategies and Formulate				
Action Plans	20			
1.5 Implementation of Action Plans	21			
1.6 Aggregating Issue-Specific Strategies into City-wide				
Management/Planning Frameworks	21			
Chapter 2: The Demonstration City	23			
2.0 Genesis of the Sustainable Cities Programme in Tanzania	23			
2.1 The Political, Economic and Environmental Context	23			
2.2 The Sustainable Dar es Salaam Project (SDP)	25			
2.2.1 Objectives	26			
2.2.2 Institutional set-up	26			
2.2.3 Financial inputs	31			
2.2.4 Technical input	33			
2.3 The EPM Process in Dar es Salaam				
2.3.1 Preparation of the Dar es Salaam environmental profile	33			
2.3.2 City consultation	35			
2.3.3 Establishing working groups	37			
2.3.4 Negotiating strategies	39			
2.3.4.1 Managing solid waste	40			
2.3.4.2 Managing city expansion	44			
2.3.4.3 Managing surface water and liquid waste	44			
2.3.4.4 Managing air quality and urban transportation	44			
2.3.4.5 Managing open spaces, recreation areas, hazard	15			
lands and urban agriculture	45			
2.3.4.6 Managing the urban economy and petty trading	46			
2.3.4.7 Managing un-serviced settlements 2.4 Implementation of Demonstration Projects and Scaling-up	47 49			
2.5 Integrating SDP in the Dar es Salaam City Council Organization Structure	51			
2.3 Integrating 301 in the Dar es Satadin City Council Organization Structure	21			

Tanzania



Cours



https://www.yunbaogao.cn/report/index/report?reportId=5_19364

